PR
OT
IM
E
PR
OT
IM
E

  OPERATION
Note:- Design &  specifications may  change due to our continuous developmental efforts.
HOW TO ORDER ?
Ordering Pattern (example)-
- - -N96-DELR X/I
Code
-COM
-ANO
N96D-ELR-X
Tripping Range
X-10mA - 30A
I= Inverse
Characteristic
LU:081121
HEALTHY
digital
series
RESET
DEC
DIGITAL EARTH LEAKAGE RELAY
I∆n
Set Amps
Leakage Amps
I∆n
i Active
ENT
N96D-ELR/i
ALARM
ALARM RLY FAULT RLY
RLY
R
TEST
INC
 RESET RESET  MODE  MODE
FAULT
20% 40% 60% 100%
(ALARM)
80%
 RESET
M:MAN
A:AUTO
 MODE
N:NORM
F: F. SAFE
RLY
A   N30.00mA
32.00mA
A    F
Bar Graph
ALM RLY Mode
& RST setting
display
Inverse Characteristic
Enable LED
FLT RLY Mode
& RST setting
display
Aux. Supply
3 COM (Optional)
2 :  20-32V DC
3 :  90-270V AC/DC
4 :  100-425V AC
N22-DI (COM-Optional)
N22-DS_DAC (ANO_Optional)
N22-DI
R
1     2     3     4
8     7     6     5
A1    i1       i2      i3
      +V    i4    A2
Digital Isolator
TO PC(Modbus)
FROM N96D-ELR-X/i_ANO